

Glo Fiber Named Fiber Provider of the Year in Cablefax's Prestigious Top Ops Awards

August 22, 2024 at 11:00 AM EDT

EDINBURG, Va., Aug. 22, 2024 /PRNewswire/ -- Glo Fiber, powered by Shenandoah Telecommunications Company ("Shentel") (Nasdaq: SHEN), is proud to announce that it has been named the Fiber Provider of the Year by Cablefax in the 2024 Top Ops Awards. This esteemed recognition highlights Glo Fiber's unwavering dedication to offering high-performance fiber internet services to approximately 300,000 homes across 6 states.



The Cablefax Top Ops Awards acknowledge exceptional contributions and accomplishments in the cable and telecommunications industry, with a focus on excellence in areas such as customer service, innovation, and operational efficiency. Glo Fiber's recognition as the Fiber Provider of the Year demonstrates the company's steadfast commitment to providing customers with leading-edge technology and outstanding service.

"We are honored to be recognized as the Fiber Provider of the Year by Cablefax," said Shentel's Chief Operating Officer, Ed McKay. "This accolade is a testament to the dedication and expertise of our entire team, as well as our focus on delivering the best possible experience for our customers. As we continue to expand our fiber network and bring the benefits of high-speed, reliable internet to more communities, we remain committed to raising the bar for excellence in the broadband industry."

As a leading broadband internet provider in communities in the eastern US, Glo Fiber takes great pride in several key differentiators compared to competitors:

- · Fiber-to-the-home technology with exceptional reliability
- · Symmetrical download and upload speeds up to 5 Gbps
- Easy, straight-forward pricing
- Prompt, local customer service

To learn more about Glo Fiber, visit glofiber.com, call 1-833-WANT-GLO or follow Glo Fiber on Facebook, Instagram, or LinkedIn.

About Glo Fiber

Glo Fiber provides next-generation fiber-to-the-home (FTTH) multi-gigabit broadband internet access, live streaming TV, and digital phone service powered by Shentel (Nasdaq: SHEN). With services now available to approximately 300,000 homes and businesses, Glo Fiber offers reliable, symmetrical broadband service using state-of-the-art technology, including XGS-PON 10 Gbps networks.

About Shenandoah Telecommunications

Shenandoah Telecommunications Company (Shentel) provides broadband services through its high speed, state-of-the-art fiber optic and cable networks to residential and commercial customers in eight contiguous states in the eastern United States. Shentel's services include: broadband internet, video, voice, high-speed Ethernet, dark fiber leasing, and managed network services. The Company owns an extensive regional network with over 16,000 route miles of fiber. For more information, please visit <u>www.shentel.com</u>.

C View original content to download multimedia: <u>https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/glo-fiber-named-fiber-provider-of-the-year-in-cablefaxs-prestigious-top-ops-awards-302228711.html</u>

SOURCE Shenandoah Telecommunications Company

Tiffany Newland, Shentel, 540-984-6712, Tiffany.Newland@emp.shentel.com